ACTION: Final DATE: 10/29/2018 10:06 AM

TO BE RESCINDED

901:5-57-03 Regulated articles.

(A) Firewood, stumps, roots, branches, debris and other material living, dead, cut, or fallen
from all hardwood species; and green lumber, nursery stock and logs of thefollowing
genera: Acer (maple), Aesculus (horse chestnut), Albizia (mimosa), Betula (birch),
Cdtis (hackberry), Cercidiphyllum (katsura), Fraxinus (ash), Koelteria (golden
raintree), Platanus (sycamore), Populus (poplar), Salix (willow), Sorbus (mountain
ash), and Ulmus (elm).

(B) Any other article, product, or means of conveyance not covered by paragraph (A) of this
rule if the director determines that it presents arisk of spreading Asian longhorned
beetle.

[ stylesheet: rulexsl 2.14, authoring tool: i4i 2.0 ras3 Jun 17, 2011 02:01, (dv: 5, p: 181246, pa: 323416, ra: 548315, d: 715393)] print date: 10/29/2018 9:00 PM



901:5-57-03 TO BE RESCINDED

Effective: 11/9/2018
FiveYear Review (FYR) Dates: 8/13/2018

CERTIFIED ELECTRONICALLY

Certification

10/29/2018

Date

Promulgated Under:
Statutory Authority:
Rule Amplifies:

Prior Effective Dates:

119.03

927.52, 927.71
927.71
09/18/2011



